Exhibit D: Fee-for-Service Rate Schedule

Contractor: Sjerven OT Consulting Inc. dba Adaptive Experts
Effective: July 1, 2024

Rehabilitation (Assistive) Technology Services - General Services

Service Title Rate Unit
For Each:
$495 0-35 Miles RT
$610 36-70 Miles RT
$720 71-105 Miles RT
e s - ., $815 106-140 Miles RT
Rehabilitation (Assistive) Technology Assessments — Driver’s Assessment (one .
) $946 141-175 Miles RT
vehicle) .
$1060 176-210 Miles PT
+250 Each Additional
34 miles over 210
Miles RT
For Each:
$240 .
0-35 Miles RT
$305 .
36-70 Miles RT
$348 )
$394 71-105 Miles RT
Rehabilitation (Assistive) Technology Training — (2 Hours Minimum) $467 106-140 Miles RT
141-175 Miles RT
$540 .
176-210 Miles RT
+130
Each Additional
34 miles over 210
Miles RT
For Each:
$720 0-35 Miles RT
1 36-70 Miles RT
Rehabilitation Technology Training for Assistance of Knowledge Test 2915 .
. . $1044 71-105 Miles RT
Preparation (2 hour Minimum) .
$1182 106-140 Miles RT
$1401 141-175 Miles RT
$1620 176-210 Miles RT
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Service Title Rate Unit
Each Additional
$130 34 miles over 210
Miles RT
For Each:
$720 0-35 Miles RT
$930 36-70 Miles RT
$1065 71-105 Miles RT
. e L. $1182 106-140 Miles RT

Rehab Technology Assessment — Post Vehicle Modification Assessment and .

State Road Test $1401 141-175 M!Ies RT
$1620 176-210 Miles RT
$130 Each Additional

34 miles over 210
Miles RT
Other Provider Services - General Services
Service Title | Rate Unit
Statewide Standardized Rate Information as referenced at
Travel Expense to Provider (to/from participant) “Travel/Transportation Guidelines”:
Transportation to Vendor (participant is in vehicle) https://mn.gov/deed/assets/vrs-travel-transportation-

reimbursement tcm1045-606243.docx
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